

March 9, 2023

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

> Re: In the Matter of the Approval of the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Wide Voice, LLC Docket No. TC23-001

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On February 10, 2023, Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") filed an Interconnection Agreement ("Agreement") between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Wide Voice, LLC ("Wide Voice") in the above-referenced docket.

It has come to CenturyLink and Wide Voice's attention that some of the Definitions in Section 4 contained some wording and formatting errors. In order to correct these issues, enclosed for filing is a replacement Interconnection Agreement between the parties.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Jason D. Topp

JDT/bardm

Enclosure

cc: Service List (via email)

200 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

www.centurylink.com

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of CenturyLink's replacement Interconnection Agreement was delivered via e-mail on this 9th day of March, 2023, to the following parties:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

Mr. Jason D. Topp Assistant General Counsel Lumen 200 S. Fifth St., Rm. 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 jason.topp@lumen.com

Mr. Andy Nickerson Chief Executive Officer Wide Voice, LLC 410 S. Rampart, Suite 390 Las Vegas, NV 89145 anickerson@widevoice.com

Ms. Erla Erlingsdottir Senior Manager Wide Voice, LLC 410 S. Rampart, Suite 390 Las Vegas, NV 89145 erlae@widevoice.com

anne Barthel